SUPERIOR F	COUNTY OF NEVADA			950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov	
NOA COUNTLA		Legislation Details			
File #:	SR	23-1059			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Health	
On agenda:	5/23	/2023			
Title:	Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and the Nevada County Superintendent of Schools for community health worker support to address COVID-19 prevention and vaccine outreach and education to underserved populations in western Nevada County, in the maximum amount of \$61,000, for the period July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Public Health (Officer, Agreements, Community Health) (13), School Districts (23)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 23-201 Approving execution of a renewal contract with NCSOS for community health worker support to address COVID-19, 2. Staff Report - Nevada County Superintendent of Schools - Community Health Workers FY 23-24, 3. Resolution - Nevada County Superintendent of Schools - Community Health Workers FY 23-24, 4. Final Contract - Nevada County Superintendent of Schools - Community Health Workers FY 23-24				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ad	tion	Result
5/23/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS A	dopted.	Pass